
* Position based on No. of top finishes. ** Tied positions based on a lottery
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Total - Men HUN(1) GBR GER(1) CZE SVK HUN(2) GER(2) NOR Bonus Total

1 Enrique Peces ESP 1987 Club Triatlon Ondarreta Alcorcon 110 120 110 120 0 460

2 Ferenc Csima HUN 1972 75 80 110 100 100 90 20 420

3 Stefan Teichert GER 1980 Wsc Heidelberg DNF 90 80 90 100 90 100 20 400

4 Leoš Roušavý CZE 1976 Česká Republika 100 90 75 90 80 60 20 380

5 Mátyás Grőger HUN 1996 Bp Honvèd 60 50 70 80 0 260

6 Gergő Badar HUN 1990 Duna Aszfalt Tiszakécske Vse 120 120 0 240

7 Dániel Rácz HUN 1999 Mecsek Maraton Team 42 36 46 60 0 184

8 István Varga HUN 1980 80 90 0 170

9 Radim Kráľ SVK 1990 Sport Club Slovakia/Tk Nové Zámky 70 46 40 0 156

10 Dániel Papp HUN 1994 Bhse 40 30 36 30 0 136

11 Christian Schmidt GER 1966 Quadrathlonteam Ulm DNF 70 55 0 125

11 David Kunderer GER 1982 Quadrathlonteam Ulm 70 55 0 125

13 Petr Mejzlík CZE 1959 Tj Spartak Trebic 25 35 26 26 18 10 122

14 Lars Pelke GER 1990 Wsc Heidelberg 60 55 0 115

15 Stephen King GBR 1973 Hereford Kayak Club 110 0 110

16 Miroslav Ozorák SVK 1973 Triatlonový Klub Nové Zámky 44 65 0 109

17 Tibor Lőrincz HUN 1995 Tvse 48 60 0 108

18 Dennis Möller GER 1981 Ptsv 100 0 100

18 Michael Mason GBR 1975 Durham Triathlon Club 100 0 100

18 Martin Flinta SWE 1973 Thule Adventure Team 100 0 100

21 Peter Moysey NZL 1963 Atsv Lenzing/Sv Achensee 55 44 0 99

22 Laurent Martinou FRA 1976 Usmt 90 0 90

23 Henning Lahr GER 1968 Kvb Rheinsheim / Kv Worms 50 35 0 85

24 Jiří Moulík CZE 1995 Tj Tatran Sedlčany 42 42 0 84

25 Kristian Sæterhaug NOR 1979 Trondheim  Brannkorps 80 0 80

25 Filip Petrla SVK 1977 Kajakslavia 80 0 80

25 Adam Norfolk GBR 1980 Nottingham Kayak Club 80 0 80

28 Nigel Unwin GBR 1964 Boa Canoe  Club 75 0 75

28 Milan Oslík CZE 1977 Canoistika Chomutov DQ 75 0 75

30 Simon Petereit GER 1981 Kvu Bremerhaven 70 0 70

30 Botond Dull HUN 1986 70 0 70

30 Felix Breitschädel AUT 1979 70 0 70

30 Dave Bradburn GBR 1971 Chester Tri 70 0 70

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://www.quadrathlon.com/p/world-cup.html  for full details.
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34 Romek Pietrzak POL 1963 Green Team Rakownia 21 23 25 0 69

35 Jens Wintermayr GER 1986 Tvk Essen 65 0 65

35 Álmos Kassai HUN 1980 65 0 65

35 Kyle Campbell GBR 1972  65 0 65

38 Ádám Balázs HUN 1998 Honvéd 29 32 0 61

39 László Szabó GER 1972 Quadrathlonteam Ulm 60 0 60

39 David Oliver GBR 1977 Lincoln Canoe Club 60 0 60

39 Christian Endl AUT 1983 Lenzing Kanu- Psv Tri-Linz 60 0 60

42 Sverre Petlund NOR 1960 55 0 55

42 Matt Oliver GBR 1974 Lincoln Canoe Club 55 0 55

42 Tomas Kälble GER 1971 Kanu Club Limmer 55 0 55

42 Attila Horváth HUN 1975 55 0 55

46 Andrzej Kosioł POL 1964 Wkw Wiadrus 27 24 0 51

47 Daniel Zollner HUN 1992 50 0 50

47 Ádám Tubákos HUN 1978 50 0 50

47 Attila Staudt HUN 1980 36 14 0 50

47 Zsolt Klem HUN 1965 24 26 0 50

47 Jürgen Kastner GER 1960 Quadrathlonteam Ulm 22 28 0 50

47 Mathias Hamar NOR 1990 50 0 50

47 Stefan Griem GER 1986 Tsv Jahn Freising Triathlon 1861 50 0 50

47 Julian Brewer GBR 1965 Tvt 50 0 50

47 Andrej Antal SVK 1997 Vk Tatran 50 0 50

56 Tomáš Wiebauer SVK 1977 Vk Tatran Karlova Ves 48 0 48

56 Phil Holden GBR 1968 Sytri 48 0 48

56 Martin Callejas HUN 2001 48 0 48

59 Mark Pryor GBR 1965 Quadrac Racing 46 0 46

59 Alberto Diaz ESP 1969 Club Kayak Tudense 46 0 46

59 György Bacsa HUN 1967 34 12 0 46

62 Håkon Sitre NOR 1974 45 0 45

62 Frank Kälble GER 1968 Kanu Club Limmer 45 0 45

62 Zsolt Horváth HUN 1966 45 0 45

62 Daniel Ebert GER 1989 Sv Stahl Finow Abt. Kanu 45 0 45

66 William Thurrell GBR 1967 Raf Triathlon Association 44 0 44

66 Peter Banák SVK 1981 44 0 44

68 Richard Newell GBR 1971 53Eleven 42 0 42

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://www.quadrathlon.com/p/world-cup.html  for full details.
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69 Rob Wood GBR 1971 Lincsquad 40 0 40

69 Ole Asbjørn Solberg NOR 1965 40 0 40

69 Alexander Ritter GER '67-'76 Tsv Victoria Linden 40 0 40

69 Axel Nitsch GER 1966 Team Vivaventum 40 0 40

69 Róbert Mussinger HUN 1965 40 0 40

69 Jiří Hadrava CZE 1971 Tj Slavia Karlovy Vary 40 0 40

75 Tommy Matthews GBR 1982  38 0 38

75 Libor Mareš CZE 1969 Sk Vyhlídka Šternberk 38 0 38

75 Richard Jégh SVK 1997 Dunajčík Bratislava 38 0 38

75 Benat Bengoechea SVK 1994 38 0 38

79 Nigel Leeson GBR 1968 Madcc 36 0 36

80 Gergely Tomori HUN 2000 26 9 0 35

80 Bence Tapaszti HUN 2002 35 0 35

80 Per-Gunnar Mustad NOR 1972 35 0 35

80 Peter Appelt GER 1949 Lgv Marathon Giessen/Skc Giessen DNF 26 0 0 9 0 35

84 Martin Dugas SVK 1994 Vk Tatran Karlova Ves 34 0 34

84 Amaury Didon FRA 2000 Naveco/Sev 34 0 34

84 Russel Breyer GBR 1962 Ipswich Tri 34 0 34

87 Krisztián Lehotzky HUN 1976 32 0 32

87 Philippe Jumeau GBR 1961  32 0 32

87 Papp Gregor SVK 1999 Vk Dunajčík 32 0 32

90 Peter Tindall GBR 1977  30 0 30

90 Marko Thorhauer GER 1975 Berlin 30 0 30

90 Brynjar Skjærli NOR 1978 30 0 30

90 Rolf Kosakowski GER '67-'76 30 0 30

90 Gergely Képes HUN 1977 30 0 30

90 Tomáš Holka SVK 2000 Vk Tatran 30 0 30

96 Radoslav Takac SVK 1976 Kajak Slavia Uk 29 0 29

96 Zdeněk Skalický CZE 1960 Pluto Team Praha DNF 29 0 29

96 Nicholas Price GBR 1958 Madcc/Stockport Tri 29 0 29

99 Karsten Mielke GER 1961 Kc Altrhein 28 0 28

99 Zoltán Mészáros HUN 1964 28 0 28

99 Berény Mangel HUN 1979 28 0 28

99 Alexander Jurczyk GER '67-'76 Ltv Kiel-Ost 28 0 28

99 Peter Gossányi SVK 1972 Vk Tatran 28 0 28

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://www.quadrathlon.com/p/world-cup.html  for full details.
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99 Knut B. Engebretsen NOR 1960 Overtoppen 28 0 28

99 Lance Ball GBR 1968 Wrecsam Tri Club 28 0 28

106 Ladislav Kresl CZE 1972 Sk Vltava Český Krumlov 27 0 27

106 Jack Garner GBR 1995 Lincsquad 27 0 27

106 Michal Blaho SVK 1996 Vk Tatran Karlova Ves 27 0 27

109 Kai-Dieter Rudolf GER 1963 Preussen-Kanu Potsdam 26 0 26

109 Kjetil Landmark NOR 1961 Overtoppen 26 0 26

109 Stephen Cannings GBR 1963 Lincsquad 26 0 26

112 John Redmond GBR 1956 Bradford & Bingley Cc 25 0 25

112 Michal Cuc CZE 1977 Hanace Rafters 25 0 25

114 Morten Sjursen NOR 1969 24 0 24

114 Lee Portess GBR 1974 Lincsquad 24 0 24

114 Volker Gersching GER '57-'66 Otv 24 0 24

114 Klaus Charlet GER 1954 Ksv Ajax Neptun Berlin 24 0 24

114 Gábor Borenich HUN 1967 24 0 24

114 Richárd Tamás Borbély HUN 1987 Honvéd 24 0 24

120 Jiří Kobera CZE 1961 Kkj Týn Nad Vltavou 23 0 23

120 Gyula Hóbor HUN 1975 23 0 23

120 Andrew Gage GBR 1947 Madcc 23 0 23

123 Erlend Sjøberg NOR 1979 22 0 22

123 István Németh HUN '77-'93 22 0 22

123 Tamás Kolb HUN 1966 22 0 22

123 Bernd Klamm GER 1956 Sv Stegskopf / Tramp Vun De Palz 22 0 22

123 Miloš Elis CZE 1957 Pluto Team Praha 22 0 22

128 Martin Zahumensky SVK 1979 Endurancelab 21 0 21

128 Jean Philippe Didon FRA 1967 Naveco/Sev 21 0 21

130 Karl Anders Sletsjøe NOR 1992 20 0 20

130 Walter Nickol GER 1952 Rsv Daadetal 20 0 20

130 Győző Kiss HUN '77-'93 20 0 20

133 Detlef Kietzmann GER 1957 Lg Hückeswagen 18 0 18

133 Arnold Halász HUN 1976 18 0 18

135 Asle Farestad NOR 1959 16 0 16

135 Ronny Enke GER 1975 Koberbachtal-Triathlon 16 0 16

135 Csaba Bittera HUN 1979 16 0 16

138 Trond Smestad NOR 1957 14 0 14

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://www.quadrathlon.com/p/world-cup.html  for full details.
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138 Wolfgang Ketscher GER 1952 Triathlon Jena E.V. 14 0 14

140 Kjetil Engja NOR 1955 Oslo Kommune Bedrifts Idretts Lag (Bil) 12 0 12

140 Stefan Barthel GER 1943 Hsg Uni Greifswald 12 0 12

142 Tino Wollenschläger GER '77-'93 Erfurt 10 0 10

142 Balázs Nádor HUN 1999 10 0 10

142 Stein Terje Dahl NOR 1955 10 0 10

145 Gergely Nagy HUN 1982 8 0 8

146 Balázs Csanádi HUN '94-'96 7 0 7

147 Amadé Halász HUN 1979 6 0 6

148 Gábor Magyar HUN 1961 5 0 5

149 József Kis HUN 1967 4 0 4

150 Zsolt Kovács HUN 1994 3 0 3

151 Péter Partics HUN 1982 2 0 2

152 Roland Zádori HUN 1984 1 0 1

153 István Zakariás HUN 1951 DNF 0 0 0

153 Mózes Székely HUN 1967 0 0 0

153 Benedek Székely HUN 1996 0 0 0

153 Ferenc Steinbach HUN 2000 0 0 0

153 Mário Šlachtič SVK 1973 Vk Tatran 0 0 0

153 József Rózsavölgyi HUN 1944 0 0 0

153 Zoltán Rechnitzer HUN 1949 DNF 0 0

153 Attila Németh HUN 1963 0 0 0

153 Károly Nagy HUN 1980 DNF 0 0

153 Zdeněk Mikoláš CZE 1949 Klm-Třebíč 0 0 0 0

153 Miloslav Meixner CZE 1955 Sk Vyhlídka Šternberk 0 0 0

153 Stuart Logan GBR 1985 Lincsquad DNF 0 0

153 Szilárd Kovács HUN 1956 0 0 0

153 László Kovács HUN 1990 0 0 0

153 Peter Klimo SVK 1976 Vk Dunajčík 0 0 0

153 Jan Jelínek CZE 1957 3-Athlon Club Rychnov N.Kn. 0 0 0

153 Viktor Holczer HUN '94-'96 DNF 0 0

153 Balázs Haypál HUN 1968 0 0 0

153 Attila Gyüre HUN 1972 0 0 0

153 Jerzy Gendek POL 1947 Kotwica Rogoźno DNF 0 0 0 0

153 Michal Dušička SVK 1987 Čučoriedkove Guľôčky 0 0 0

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://www.quadrathlon.com/p/world-cup.html  for full details.
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153 Attila Csikós HUN 1962 0 0 0

153 Tamás Csenkey HUN 1980 0 0 0

153 Jaroslav Cisár SVK 1961 Triklub Ftvs Bratislava 0 0 0

153 Béla Barta HUN 1980 0 0 0

Total - Women HUN(1) GBR GER(1) CZE SVK HUN(2) GER(2) NOR Bonus Total

1 Lisa Teichert GER 1991 Wsc Heidelberg 120 120 100 120 120 100 100 30 510

2 Laura Csima HUN 1997 90 110 100 90 0 390

3 Magdaléna Koberová CZE 2000 Kkj Týn Nad Vltavou 100 110 0 210

4 Kata Balázs HUN 2000 Honvéd 75 65 60 0 200

5 Fanni Bodolai HUN 1995 Tiszaújvárosi Triatlonklub ; Tvse 90 100 0 190

6 Zuzana Fiedlerová SVK 1975 Dunajklub Bratislava 80 70 0 150

7 Marianna Pálmafy HUN 1964 70 55 0 125

8 Lilla Horváth HUN 1989 110 0 110

8 Helen Dyke GBR 1973 Bqa 110 0 110

10 Edina Juvanzic HUN 1976 100 0 100

10 Sandra Hyslop GBR 1990 Nottingham Kayak Club 100 0 100

12 Undine Weihe GER 1971 Dreizack Spandau 90 0 90

12 Susanne Walter GER '67-'76 Rsv Goslarer Adler E.V. 90 0 90

12 Kristin Landmark NOR 1963 90 0 90

12 Dana Ivanovová SVK 1989 Dunajklub Bratislava 90 0 90

12 Jean Ashley GBR 1958 Chester Triathlon Club 90 0 90

17 Heidi Seemann GER '77-'93 Sv Stahl Finow Abt. Kanu 80 0 80

17 Victoria Price GBR 1992 Madcc 80 0 80

17 Katalin Partics HUN 1976 80 0 80

17 Lucia Kvetakova SVK 1983 Bratislava 80 0 80

17 Veronika Danisova SVK 1993 Dunajklub Kamzik Bratislava 80 0 80

17 Anna Bognár HUN 1995 80 0 80

17 Sabine Averbeck GER '67-'76 Trainingsbalance.De 80 0 80

24 Viktória Wiebauerová SVK 1999 Vk Tatran Karlova Ves 75 0 75

24 Ellen Mielke GER 1962 Kc Altrhein 75 0 75

24 Katie King GBR 1980  75 0 75

27 Natálie Kleiberová CZE 1999 70 0 70

27 Viktória Kálmán HUN '77-'93 70 0 70

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://www.quadrathlon.com/p/world-cup.html  for full details.
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27 Nicole Garbers GER '77-'93 Lc Hansa Stuhr Tri Wölfe 70 0 70

27 Susan Couch GBR 1969 Lincsquad 70 0 70

31 Kristyna Vejvodová CZE 2000 Kanoistika Sedlčany 65 0 65

31 Eszter Szabó HUN 1996 65 0 65

31 Louise Beedham GBR 1994 Lincsquad 65 0 65

34 Miriama Hanúsková SVK 2000 Dunajklub Bratislava 60 0 60

35 Nina Šalmová SVK 1992 Bratislava 55 0 55

36 Lili Réka Czibor HUN 1996 50 0 50

37 Anita Szabó HUN 1981 45 0 45

38 Éva Bogyó HUN 1960 40 0 40

39 Ágnes Moldván HUN 1986 35 0 35

40 Míra Szentessy HUN 2000 DQ 0 0

40 Mónika Szabó HUN 1998 DNF 0 0

Youth (year of birth 1999-2000) - Men HUN(1) GBR GER(1) CZE SVK HUN(2) GER(2) NOR Bonus Total

1 Dániel Rácz HUN 1999 Mecsek Maraton Team 110 120 120 100 0 450

2 Gergely Tomori HUN 2000 100 70 0 170

3 Martin Callejas HUN 2001 120 0 120

4 Papp Gregor SVK 1999 Vk Dunajčík 110 0 110

4 Amaury Didon FRA 2000 Naveco/Sev 110 0 110

6 Tomáš Holka SVK 2000 Vk Tatran 100 0 100

7 Bence Tapaszti HUN 2002 90 0 90

7 Ferenc Steinbach HUN 2000 90 0 90

9 Balázs Nádor HUN 1999 80 0 80

0

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://www.quadrathlon.com/p/world-cup.html  for full details.
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Youth (year of birth 1999-2000) - Women HUN(1) GER(1) GER CZE SVK HUN(2) GER(2) NOR Bonus Total

1 Kata Balázs HUN 2000 Honvéd 120 100 100 0 320

2 Magdaléna Koberová CZE 2000 Kkj Týn Nad Vltavou 120 120 0 240

3 ** Natálie Kleiberová CZE 1999 110 0 110

4 ** Viktória Wiebauerová SVK 1999 Vk Tatran Karlova Ves 110 0 110

5 Kristyna Vejvodová CZE 2000 Kanoistika Sedlčany 100 0 100

6 Miriama Hanúsková SVK 2000 Dunajklub Bratislava 90 0 90

7 Míra Szentessy HUN 2000 DQ 0 0

Juniors (year of birth 1997-1998) - Men HUN(1) GBR GER(1) CZE SVK HUN(2) GER(2) NOR Bonus Total

1 Ádám Balázs HUN 1998 Honvéd 120 120 0 240

2 Andrej Antal SVK 1997 Vk Tatran 120 0 120

3 Richard Jégh SVK 1997 Dunajčík Bratislava 110 0 110

Juniors (year of birth 1997-1998) - Women HUN(1) GBR GER(1) CZE SVK HUN(2) GER(2) NOR Bonus Total

1 Laura Csima HUN 1997 120 120 120 100 0 460

2 Mónika Szabó HUN 1998 DNF 0 0

U23 (year of birth 1994-1996) - Men HUN(1) GBR GER(1) CZE SVK HUN(2) GER(2) NOR Bonus Total

1 Mátyás Grőger HUN 1996 Bp Honvèd 120 120 120 100 0 460

2 Dániel Papp HUN 1994 Bhse 110 90 90 90 0 380

3 Tibor Lőrincz HUN 1995 Tvse 110 110 0 220

4 Jiří Moulík CZE 1995 Tj Tatran Sedlčany 100 100 0 200

5 Jack Garner GBR 1995 Lincsquad 120 0 120

6 Benat Bengoechea SVK 1994 100 0 100

7 Benedek Székely HUN 1996 90 0 90

8 Martin Dugas SVK 1994 Vk Tatran Karlova Ves 80 0 80

8 Balázs Csanádi HUN '94-'96 80 0 80

10 Michal Blaho SVK 1996 Vk Tatran Karlova Ves 75 0 75

11 Zsolt Kovács HUN 1994 70 0 70

12 Viktor Holczer HUN '94-'96 DNF 0 0

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://www.quadrathlon.com/p/world-cup.html  for full details.
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U23 (year of birth 1994-1996) - Women HUN(1) GBR GER(1) CZE SVK HUN(2) GER(2) NOR Bonus Total

1 Fanni Bodolai HUN 1995 Tiszaújvárosi Triatlonklub ; Tvse 120 100 0 220

2 ** Louise Beedham GBR 1994 Lincsquad 120 0 120

3 ** Anna Bognár HUN 1995 120 0 120

4 Eszter Szabó HUN 1996 110 0 110

5 Lili Réka Czibor HUN 1996 90 0 90

Elite (year of birth 1977-1993) - Men HUN(1) GBR GER(1) CZE SVK HUN(2) GER(2) NOR Bonus Total

1 Enrique Peces ESP 1987 Club Triatlon Ondarreta Alcorcon 110 120 110 120 0 460

2 Stefan Teichert GER 1980 Wsc Heidelberg DNF 110 90 100 110 100 100 20 440

3 Gergő Badar HUN 1990 Duna Aszfalt Tiszakécske Vse 120 120 0 240

4 Radim Kráľ SVK 1990 Sport Club Slovakia/Tk Nové Zámky 90 65 70 0 225

5 István Varga HUN 1980 100 100 0 200

6 David Kunderer GER 1982 Quadrathlonteam Ulm 90 80 0 170

7 Lars Pelke GER 1990 Wsc Heidelberg 80 70 0 150

8 Attila Staudt HUN 1980 70 45 0 115

9 Filip Petrla SVK 1977 Kajakslavia 100 0 100

9 Adam Norfolk GBR 1980 Nottingham Kayak Club 100 0 100

9 Dennis Möller GER 1981 Ptsv 100 0 100

12 Kristian Sæterhaug NOR 1979 Trondheim  Brannkorps 90 0 90

12 Simon Petereit GER 1981 Kvu Bremerhaven 90 0 90

12 Milan Oslík CZE 1977 Canoistika Chomutov DQ 90 0 90

12 David Oliver GBR 1977 Lincoln Canoe Club 90 0 90

12 Botond Dull HUN 1986 90 0 90

17 Jens Wintermayr GER 1986 Tvk Essen 80 0 80

17 Tomáš Wiebauer SVK 1977 Vk Tatran Karlova Ves 80 0 80

17 Ádám Tubákos HUN 1978 80 0 80

17 Tommy Matthews GBR 1982  80 0 80

17 Álmos Kassai HUN 1980 80 0 80

17 Felix Breitschädel AUT 1979 80 0 80

23 Daniel Zollner HUN 1992 75 0 75

23 Peter Tindall GBR 1977  75 0 75

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://www.quadrathlon.com/p/world-cup.html  for full details.
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23 Christian Endl AUT 1983 Lenzing Kanu- Psv Tri-Linz 75 0 75

23 Peter Banák SVK 1981 75 0 75

27 Berény Mangel HUN 1979 70 0 70

27 Mathias Hamar NOR 1990 70 0 70

27 Stefan Griem GER 1986 Tsv Jahn Freising Triathlon 1861 70 0 70

30 Martin Zahumensky SVK 1979 Endurancelab 65 0 65

30 Gergely Képes HUN 1977 65 0 65

32 Brynjar Skjærli NOR 1978 60 0 60

32 István Németh HUN '77-'93 60 0 60

32 László Kovács HUN 1990 60 0 60

32 Daniel Ebert GER 1989 Sv Stahl Finow Abt. Kanu 60 0 60

32 Michal Dušička SVK 1987 Čučoriedkove Guľôčky 60 0 60

32 Michal Cuc CZE 1977 Hanace Rafters 60 0 60

38 Tino Wollenschläger GER '77-'93 Erfurt 55 0 55

38 Erlend Sjøberg NOR 1979 55 0 55

38 Győző Kiss HUN '77-'93 55 0 55

38 Richárd Tamás Borbély HUN 1987 Honvéd 55 0 55

42 Karl Anders Sletsjøe NOR 1992 50 0 50

42 Csaba Bittera HUN 1979 50 0 50

44 Gergely Nagy HUN 1982 40 0 40

45 Amadé Halász HUN 1979 35 0 35

46 Péter Partics HUN 1982 30 0 30

47 Roland Zádori HUN 1984 28 0 28

48 Tamás Csenkey HUN 1980 26 0 26

49 Béla Barta HUN 1980 24 0 24

50 Károly Nagy HUN 1980 DNF 0 0

50 Stuart Logan GBR 1985 Lincsquad DNF 0 0

Elite (year of birth 1977-1993) - Women HUN(1) GBR GER(1) CZE SVK HUN(2) GER(2) NOR Bonus Total

1 Lisa Teichert GER 1991 Wsc Heidelberg 120 120 100 120 120 100 100 30 510

2 ** Lilla Horváth HUN 1989 110 0 110

3 ** Sandra Hyslop GBR 1990 Nottingham Kayak Club 110 0 110

4 ** Dana Ivanovová SVK 1989 Dunajklub Bratislava 110 0 110

5 ** Lucia Kvetakova SVK 1983 Bratislava 110 0 110

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://www.quadrathlon.com/p/world-cup.html  for full details.
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6 Nina Šalmová SVK 1992 Bratislava 100 0 100

6 Victoria Price GBR 1992 Madcc 100 0 100

6 Viktória Kálmán HUN '77-'93 100 0 100

9 Anita Szabó HUN 1981 90 0 90

9 Heidi Seemann GER '77-'93 Sv Stahl Finow Abt. Kanu 90 0 90

9 Katie King GBR 1980  90 0 90

9 Nicole Garbers GER '77-'93 Lc Hansa Stuhr Tri Wölfe 90 0 90

9 Veronika Danisova SVK 1993 Dunajklub Kamzik Bratislava 90 0 90

14 Ágnes Moldván HUN 1986 80 0 80

Masters 40 (year of birth 1967-1976) - Men HUN(1) GBR GER(1) CZE SVK HUN(2) GER(2) NOR Bonus Total

1 * Ferenc Csima HUN 1972 100 110 120 100 100 100 20 450

2 * Leoš Roušavý CZE 1976 Česká Republika 120 100 100 110 90 90 20 450

3 Miroslav Ozorák SVK 1973 Triatlonový Klub Nové Zámky 80 100 0 180

4 Henning Lahr GER 1968 Kvb Rheinsheim / Kv Worms 80 70 0 150

5 György Bacsa HUN 1967 75 60 0 135

6 Stephen King GBR 1973 Hereford Kayak Club 120 0 120

6 Martin Flinta SWE 1973 Thule Adventure Team 120 0 120

8 Michael Mason GBR 1975 Durham Triathlon Club 110 0 110

8 Laurent Martinou FRA 1976 Usmt 110 0 110

10 Dave Bradburn GBR 1971 Chester Tri 100 0 100

11 Radoslav Takac SVK 1976 Kajak Slavia Uk 90 0 90

11 Tomas Kälble GER 1971 Kanu Club Limmer 90 0 90

11 Attila Horváth HUN 1975 90 0 90

11 Jiří Hadrava CZE 1971 Tj Slavia Karlovy Vary 90 0 90

11 Alberto Diaz ESP 1969 Club Kayak Tudense 90 0 90

11 Kyle Campbell GBR 1972  90 0 90

17 László Szabó GER 1972 Quadrathlonteam Ulm 80 0 80

17 Håkon Sitre NOR 1974 80 0 80

17 Matt Oliver GBR 1974 Lincoln Canoe Club 80 0 80

17 Libor Mareš CZE 1969 Sk Vyhlídka Šternberk 80 0 80

17 Peter Gossányi SVK 1972 Vk Tatran 80 0 80

17 Gábor Borenich HUN 1967 80 0 80

23 Ladislav Kresl CZE 1972 Sk Vltava Český Krumlov 75 0 75

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://www.quadrathlon.com/p/world-cup.html  for full details.
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23 Peter Klimo SVK 1976 Vk Dunajčík 75 0 75

23 Phil Holden GBR 1968 Sytri 75 0 75

26 William Thurrell GBR 1967 Raf Triathlon Association 70 0 70

26 Mário Šlachtič SVK 1973 Vk Tatran 70 0 70

26 Per-Gunnar Mustad NOR 1972 70 0 70

26 Krisztián Lehotzky HUN 1976 70 0 70

26 Frank Kälble GER 1968 Kanu Club Limmer 70 0 70

26 Arnold Halász HUN 1976 70 0 70

26 Jean Philippe Didon FRA 1967 Naveco/Sev 70 0 70

33 Richard Newell GBR 1971 53Eleven 65 0 65

33 Gyula Hóbor HUN 1975 65 0 65

35 Rob Wood GBR 1971 Lincsquad 60 0 60

35 Marko Thorhauer GER 1975 Berlin 60 0 60

35 Mózes Székely HUN 1967 60 0 60

35 Morten Sjursen NOR 1969 60 0 60

35 Alexander Ritter GER '67-'76 Tsv Victoria Linden 60 0 60

40 Nigel Leeson GBR 1968 Madcc 55 0 55

40 Rolf Kosakowski GER '67-'76 55 0 55

40 József Kis HUN 1967 55 0 55

40 Ronny Enke GER 1975 Koberbachtal-Triathlon 55 0 55

44 Alexander Jurczyk GER '67-'76 Ltv Kiel-Ost 50 0 50

44 Balázs Haypál HUN 1968 50 0 50

44 Lance Ball GBR 1968 Wrecsam Tri Club 50 0 50

47 Lee Portess GBR 1974 Lincsquad 48 0 48

48 Attila Gyüre HUN 1972 45 0 45

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://www.quadrathlon.com/p/world-cup.html  for full details.
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Masters 40 (year of birth 1967-1976) - Women HUN(1) GBR GER(1) CZE SVK HUN(2) GER(2) NOR Bonus Total

1 Zuzana Fiedlerová SVK 1975 Dunajklub Bratislava 120 120 0 240

2 ** Helen Dyke GBR 1973 Bqa 120 0 120

3 ** Edina Juvanzic HUN 1976 120 0 120

4 Susan Couch GBR 1969 Lincsquad 110 0 110

5 Undine Weihe GER 1971 Dreizack Spandau 100 0 100

5 Susanne Walter GER '67-'76 Rsv Goslarer Adler E.V. 100 0 100

5 Katalin Partics HUN 1976 100 0 100

8 Sabine Averbeck GER '67-'76 Trainingsbalance.De 90 0 90

Masters 50 (year of birth 1957-1966) - Men HUN(1) GBR GER(1) CZE SVK HUN(2) GER(2) NOR Bonus Total

1 Petr Mejzlík CZE 1959 Tj Spartak Trebic 90 90 90 110 60 10 390

2 Romek Pietrzak POL 1963 Green Team Rakownia 70 80 100 0 250

3 Peter Moysey NZL 1963 Atsv Lenzing/Sv Achensee 120 120 0 240

4 Christian Schmidt GER 1966 Quadrathlonteam Ulm DNF 100 120 0 220

5 Andrzej Kosioł POL 1964 Wkw Wiadrus 100 90 0 190

6 Jürgen Kastner GER 1960 Quadrathlonteam Ulm 75 90 0 165

7 Zsolt Klem HUN 1965 80 80 0 160

8 Nigel Unwin GBR 1964 Boa Canoe  Club 120 0 120

9 Zdeněk Skalický CZE 1960 Pluto Team Praha DNF 110 0 110

9 Zoltán Mészáros HUN 1964 110 0 110

9 Julian Brewer GBR 1965 Tvt 110 0 110

12 Mark Pryor GBR 1965 Quadrac Racing 100 0 100

12 Sverre Petlund NOR 1960 100 0 100

12 Axel Nitsch GER 1966 Team Vivaventum 100 0 100

12 Karsten Mielke GER 1961 Kc Altrhein 100 0 100

12 Zsolt Horváth HUN 1966 100 0 100

17 Ole Asbjørn Solberg NOR 1965 90 0 90

17 Róbert Mussinger HUN 1965 90 0 90

17 Russel Breyer GBR 1962 Ipswich Tri 90 0 90

20 Kai-Dieter Rudolf GER 1963 Preussen-Kanu Potsdam 80 0 80

20 Jiří Kobera CZE 1961 Kkj Týn Nad Vltavou 80 0 80

20 Philippe Jumeau GBR 1961  80 0 80

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://www.quadrathlon.com/p/world-cup.html  for full details.
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20 Volker Gersching GER '57-'66 Otv 80 0 80

20 Knut B. Engebretsen NOR 1960 Overtoppen 80 0 80

25 Nicholas Price GBR 1958 Madcc/Stockport Tri 75 0 75

25 Tamás Kolb HUN 1966 75 0 75

25 Miloš Elis CZE 1957 Pluto Team Praha 75 0 75

28 Gábor Magyar HUN 1961 70 0 70

28 Kjetil Landmark NOR 1961 Overtoppen 70 0 70

28 Detlef Kietzmann GER 1957 Lg Hückeswagen 70 0 70

28 Jan Jelínek CZE 1957 3-Athlon Club Rychnov N.Kn. 70 0 70

28 Jaroslav Cisár SVK 1961 Triklub Ftvs Bratislava 70 0 70

28 Stephen Cannings GBR 1963 Lincsquad 70 0 70

34 Attila Németh HUN 1963 60 0 60

35 Asle Farestad NOR 1959 55 0 55

35 Attila Csikós HUN 1962 55 0 55

37 Trond Smestad NOR 1957 50 0 50

Masters 50 (year of birth 1957-1966) - Women HUN(1) GBR GER(1) CZE SVK HUN(2) GER(2) NOR Bonus Total

1 Marianna Pálmafy HUN 1964 120 100 0 220

2 ** Jean Ashley GBR 1958 Chester Triathlon Club 120 0 120

3 ** Ellen Mielke GER 1962 Kc Altrhein 120 0 120

4 Kristin Landmark NOR 1963 100 0 100

5 Éva Bogyó HUN 1960 90 0 90

Masters 60 (year of birth 1947-1956) - Men HUN(1) GBR GER(1) CZE SVK HUN(2) GER(2) NOR Bonus Total

1 Peter Appelt GER 1949 Lgv Marathon Giessen/Skc Giessen DNF 100 90 100 60 0 350

2 Jerzy Gendek POL 1947 Kotwica Rogoźno DNF 120 120 0 240

3 Zdeněk Mikoláš CZE 1949 Klm-Třebíč 100 110 0 210

4 John Redmond GBR 1956 Bradford & Bingley Cc 120 0 120

5 Miloslav Meixner CZE 1955 Sk Vyhlídka Šternberk 110 0 110

5 Andrew Gage GBR 1947 Madcc 110 0 110

7 István Zakariás HUN 1951 DNF 100 0 100

7 Kjetil Engja NOR 1955 Oslo Kommune Bedrifts Idretts Lag (Bil) 100 0 100

7 Klaus Charlet GER 1954 Ksv Ajax Neptun Berlin 100 0 100

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://www.quadrathlon.com/p/world-cup.html  for full details.
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10 Szilárd Kovács HUN 1956 90 0 90

10 Bernd Klamm GER 1956 Sv Stegskopf / Tramp Vun De Palz 90 0 90

10 Stein Terje Dahl NOR 1955 90 0 90

13 Walter Nickol GER 1952 Rsv Daadetal 80 0 80

14 Wolfgang Ketscher GER 1952 Triathlon Jena E.V. 70 0 70

15 Zoltán Rechnitzer HUN 1949 DNF 0 0

Masters 60 (year of birth 1947-1956) - Women HUN(1) GBR GER(1) CZE SVK HUN(2) GER(2) NOR Bonus Total

0

Seniors (year of birth ≤ 1946) - Men HUN(1) GBR GER(1) CZE SVK HUN(2) GER(2) NOR Bonus Total

1 ** Stefan Barthel GER 1943 Hsg Uni Greifswald 100 0 100

2 ** József Rózsavölgyi HUN 1944 100 0 100

Seniors (year of birth ≤ 1946) - Women HUN(1) GBR GER(1) CZE SVK HUN(2) GER(2) NOR Bonus Total

0

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://www.quadrathlon.com/p/world-cup.html  for full details.


